506317523 10/22/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6364273

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SAMEER PANDYA | 10/16/2020 |
| DANIEL J. HIEMSTRA | 10/20/2020 |
| ZAKI MOUSTAFA | 10/16/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | APPLE INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE APPLE PARK WAY |
| City: | CUPERTINO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95014 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17033542 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sara.mar@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 122202-7025 (P50168US) |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK J. ITRI, REG. NO. 36,171 |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark J. Itri/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/22/2020 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=P50168US1_ExecutedAssign_Complete_122202-7025#page1.tif source=P50168US1_ExecutedAssign_Complete_122202-7025#page2.tif source=P50168US1_ExecutedAssign_Complete_122202-7025#page3.tif source=P50168US1_ExecutedAssign_Complete_122202-7025#page4.tif

PATENT 506317523 REEL: 054144 FRAME: 0301

 $source = P50168US1_Executed Assign_Complete_122202-7025\#page 5.tif$

Docket No.: 122202-7025 (P50168US1)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we, Sameer PANDYA, Daniel J. HIEMSTRA, and Zaki MOUSTAFA have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Patent, entitled WATCH WITH SEALED HOUSING AND SENSOR MODULE, which was filed on September 25, 2020, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 17/033,542;

AND WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation of California and having an address of One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, California 95014, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Apple Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, non-provisional, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Apple Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Docket No.: 122202-7025 (P50168US1)

| | 16-Oct-2020 | 1 8 Pr |
|------|-------------|-----------------------|
| Date | | Sameer PANDYA |
| | 20-Oct-2020 | , R.27 / |
| Date | | Daniel J. HIEMSTRA |
| | 16-Oct-2020 | / 26 Min / |
| Date | | Zaki MOUSTAFA |

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

| Title of Invention | WATCH WITH SEALED HOUSING AND SENSOR MODULE |
|---|--|
| As the belo | w named inventor, I hereby declare that: |
| This declar is directed t | The attached application of |
| The above-i | identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe tha | at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| I hereby ack by fine or im | knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 aprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. |
| | WARNING: |
| contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application (patent. Furt referenced i | oplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may be identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the etitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the funless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a chermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is n a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. |
| | AME OF INVENTOR |
| Inventor: _ Signature | Sameer Pandya Date (Optional): |
| Note: An appl | lication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have |

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form **or must have** been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/A**IA/01** form for each additional inventor.

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

| Title of Invention | WATCH WITH SEALED HOUSING AND SENSOR MODULE |
|---|--|
| As the belo | w named inventor, I hereby declare that: |
| This declar is directed f | The anached application of |
| The above-i | dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe tha | t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| I hereby ack by fine or im | knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 aprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. |
| | WARNING: |
| contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application (patent. Furt referenced i | oplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may be identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the ditioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a hermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms ubmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. |
| LEGAL N | AME OF INVENTOR |
| Inventor: _ | Daniel J. Hiemstra / Date (Optional): / |
| Note: An appl | ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have sly filed. Use an additional PTO/A IA/01 form for each additional inventor. |

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 10/22/2020

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

| Title of Invention | WATCH WITH SEALED HOUSING AND SENSOR MODULE |
|--|--|
| As the below | w named inventor, I hereby declare that: |
| This declar | to: |
| | United States application or PCT international application number 17/033,542 |
| | filed on September 25, 2020 |
| The above-i | dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe tha | t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| I hereby ack by fine or im | knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 aprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. |
| | WARNING: |
| contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application (patent. Furt referenced in | oplicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may be identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, pplicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the stitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a hermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is n a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms ubmitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. |
| LEGAL NA | AME OF INVENTOR |
| Inventor: _ | Zaki Moustafa Date (Optional) : |
| Signature: | |
| | ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have |

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO

THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.